
., 
~ 

First Amendment to Meht,prandum of Agreement Regarding Demolition of Buildings 33, 34, and 
222, Togus VAMC, Main~ _. 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS (VA) TOGUS VA 
MEDICAL CENTER (V AMC) 

AND 
THE MAINE STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE (SHPO) 

REGARDING 
THE DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS 33, 34, AND 222 AT THE TOG US V AMC, 

LOCATED IN THE CITY OF AUGUSTA, KENNEBEC COUNTY, MAINE 

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Agreement Between the US. Department of Veterans 
Affairs (VA) Togus VA Medical Center (VAMC) and the Maine State Historic Preservation 
Office (SHPO) Regarding the Demolition of Buildings 33, 34, and 222 at the Tagus VAMC, 
located in the City of Augusta, Kennebec County, Maine (Agreement) was executed on February 
15,2019;and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on February 15, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, Togus V AMC has identified a need to extend the duration of the 
Agreement to allow additional time to complete the terms of the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the signatories have determined that it is appropriate to extend the duration 
of the Agreement so that the terms of the Agreement may be completed; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Stipulation IV (Duration) of the Agreement, the signatories 
have agreed that the Agreement should be amended to extend it duration an additional 5 (five) 
years; and 

WHEREAS, Togus V AMC will send a copy of this executed amendment to the 
Advisory Council on Historic Preservation (ACHP); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with Stipulation VII (Amendments) of the 
Agreement, Togus V AMC and the SHPO agree to: 

Amend Stipulation IV (Duration) so it reads as follows: 

IV. DURATION 
This MOA will remain in effect for five (5) years from the execution ofthis amendment, unless 
its terms are carried out, it is amended, or it is terminated prior to that date. Prior to such time, 
the Togus VAMC may consult with the other signatories to reconsider the terms of the MOA and 
amend it in accordance with Stipulation VII below. 

All other stipulations remain in full force and effect. 

1 



I 

First Amendment to Memorandum of Agreement Regarding Demolition of Buildings 33, 34, and 
222, Tagus V AMC, Maine 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS (VA) TOGUS VA 
MEDICAL CENTER (V AMC) 

AND 
THE MAINE STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE (SHPO) 

REGARDING 
THE DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS 33, 34, AND 222 AT THE TOGUS V AMC, 

LOCATED IN THE CITY OF AUGUSTA, KENNEBEC COUNTY, MAINE 

SIGNATORIES: 

Maine Historic Preservation Officer 

/~ 
Kirk Mtthoney, Maine State Hi oric Preservation Officer 

1>111-fA/E'( 

3 



First Amendment to Memorandum of Agreement Regarding Demolition of Buildings 33, 34, and 
222, Tagus VAMC, Maine 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS (VA) TOG US VA 
MEDICAL CENTER (V AMC) 

AND 
THE MAINE STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE (SHPO) 

REGARDING 
THE DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS 33, 34, AND 222 AT THE TOGUS VAMC, 

LOCATED IN THE CITY OF AUGUSTA, KENNEBEC COUNTY, MAINE 

SIGNATORIES: 

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA), Togus VA Medical Center 

TRAC YE 
DAVIS 

Digitally signed by 
TRACYE DAVIS 
Date: 2024.02.02 
13:51:16 -05'00' 

[insert agency official name and title] 
Date: --------

2 


